Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiy

Current
Month

5,874

5,682

3,827

299

29,958

25,353

$11,014,858

$434

1,880

14.0

24.8

1,673

539

169

52

2,523

656

Previous
Month

3,146

3,073

2,692

250

34,466

29,347

$13,019,454

$444

2,278

13.9

24.7

1,571

680

280

68

1,786

450

Month Ending : June 30, 2023

Year
Ago

4,849

4,628

2,966

414

24,789

20,653

$8,424,750

$408

1,921

15.1

11.3

1,577

411

106

25

1,388

363

Percent Change

Previous
Month

86.7%

84.9%

42.2%

19.6%

-13.1%

-13.6%

-15.4%

-2.1%

-17.5%

1.1%

0.6%

6.5%

-20.7%

-39.6%

-23.5%

41.3%

45.8%

Year
Ago

21.1%

22.8%

29.0%

-27.8%

20.9%

22.8%

30.7%

6.5%

-2.1%

-7.0%

119.9%

6.1%

31.1%

59.4%

108.0%

81.8%

80.7%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2023

29,339

28,146

20,288

1,866

249,330

217,470

$96,967,669

$446

14,375

14.0

24.8

14,857

3,433

492

135

10,005

2,559

2022

26,316

24,648

18,866

3,230

216,491

185,941

$77,351,473

$416

13,797

15.1

11.3

13,280

3,265

677

236

10,918

2,673
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